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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 11th, day of May, 2018 at \0:00 a.m., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the 
Navarro County of the Courthouse 300 W. 3n1 Ave., in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding 
Judge HM Davenport Jr. Commissioners present Dick Martin, Eddie Moore, and James 
Olsen. 

I. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm .Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Moore 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment-no comments 

Consent Agenda 

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5 & 11 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including Current 
bills, (paid 6/1112018) and payroll, (paid 6/15/2018) TO WIT PG 883-903 

6. Motion to approve renewal of Public Officials Liability with T AC Risk 
Management Pool TO WIT PG 904-910 

7. Motion to approve the minute's form the April 5, 2018 Planning and Zoning 
meeting TO WIT PG 911 

8. Motion to approve are-plat of Mattie Caston, Phase I, combining lots 1,2, & 3 
for Charles & Brandi Stone 

9. Motion to approve re-plat of The Shores, Phase I, combining lots 1 \0 & III for 
Stanley & Peggy Nirider 

10. Motion to approve a re-plat of Sandy Cove Ranch combining lots 28 & 29 for 
Dave & Cindy Biros 

II. Motion to approve Modification 1 for grant # G 18NTOOOIA increase to 
$2,575,710.00 for HIDTA TO WIT PG 912-938 
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Action Items 

12. No action taken Bum Ban remains off 

I3. Motion to approve accepting the Emergency Service District I audit for fiscal 
year 201 7 as required in sec 775.082 of the health and Safety Code by Comm. 
Martin sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 939-951 
Carried unanimously 

14. Motion to approve the Texas PACE Authority 2017 Annual Report by Comm. 
Olsen sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 953-954 
Carried unanimously 

15. Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for May 2018, Mike Dowd by Comm. 
Moore sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 955-961 
Carried unanimously 

16. Motion to approve 24 hour LTD Maintenance Renewal for service at Texoma 
HIDT A by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 961-963 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to approve maintenance agreement from The Verdin Company for the 
Courthouse Clock Tower and Bell by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 964-969 

18. Budget Workshop - 2:05 back from break 
Terri Gillen-Auditor reviewed budget manual 

19. Motion to approve recess until Tuesday 9:00 A.M. to continue Budget workshop 
by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

9:01 A.M. Motion to come out of recess by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

Presenting budgets: 
I. Melanie Hyder 
2. Sheriff & Gail Hurley 
3. District Attorney 
4. Elections 
5. David Foreman Prect. I Constable 

II :27 break 



I :33 Returned from break 

6. Chris Aldama 
7. Eric Myers 

20. 2:23 p.m. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Olsen sec Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

PG 882 

I Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate 
accounting of the commissioners Court's authorized proceeding for June 11,2018. 

Signed lI'h day of June, 2018 

~~d~( She\TYDOWd,COt)/ Clerk 
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6/8/2018 9:43 GENERAL FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

~ 
A QUICK KEY 9 2018101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306607 495.00 
A QUICK KEY 9 2018101·411·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306607 65.00 

~ ADVOCACY CENTER FOR 9 2018 101·560-410 INVESTIGATIONS 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 931.00 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 9 2018 101-560·325 TIRES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306655 1,492.80 
ANTHONY E SILAS P.c. 9 2018 101-430·490 MENTAL / AD LITE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1,200.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018101-410·435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 879.57 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018 101-410·435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 2,076.30 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018 101-560-435 TELEPHONE · CRIM 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 179.82 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018 101-410·435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 65.22 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018 101-560·436 INTERNET 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 55.63 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018101·410-436 INTERNET 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 70.94 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018 101-410·435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 106.99 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018101·410-435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 624.43 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018 101-410·435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 131.24 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018101·410-435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 392.83 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018 101-410·435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 4,697.31 
ATMOS ENERGY 9 2018101-412-430 UTILITIES 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 50.01 
ATMOS ENERGY 9 2018 101-410·430 UTILITIES 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 44.95 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018101·560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306610 113.95 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018 101-560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306187 49.95 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018101·560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306187 4.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306188 20.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306188 6.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306188 10.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306188 12.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 9 2018101-497·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306571 197.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 9 2018101·475·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306423 160.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 9 2018101·475·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305996 80.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 9 2018 101·457· 310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306499 115.00 



BLACKFORD PRINTING C 9 2018101-457·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306499 89.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 9 2018 101·512·351 INMATE LINEN & B 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306474 715.72 

~ BOB BARKER COMPANY I 9 2018 101·512-351 INMATE LINEN & B 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306474 427.60 

~ BOB BARKER COMPANY I 9 2018101·512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306474 79.20 
BODKIN, NIEHAUS, AND 9 2018101-435·411 COURT APPOINTED 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 375.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 9 2018101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 400.00 
CANON FINANCIAL SERV 9 2018 101·403·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 420.81 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 9 2018 101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 35.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 9 2018101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 35.00 
CENTURYLINK 9 2018 101·410·435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 1.61 
CHARM·TEX INC 9 2018 101·512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306504 22.00 
CHARM-TEX INC 9 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306504 39.36 
CHARM-TEX INC 9 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306504 29.90 
CHARM·TEX INC 9 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306504 60.00 
CHARM-TEX INC 9 2018 101·512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306504 290.90 
CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 9 2018 101·402-430 UTILITIES · PARK 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 27.00 
CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 9 2018 101·512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 29.00 
CHRIS GARRETT 9 2018101-572·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 138.98 
CHRYSTALJANSSEN 9 2018 101·572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 272.50 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 9 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306630 186.30 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 9 2018 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306630 451.20 
CITY DIRECTORIES 9 2018101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 360.00 
CITY DIRECTORIES 9 2018 101·475·419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 20.00 
CONDUENT GOVERNEMENT 9 2018101-403·410 PROFESSIONAL SER 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 2,954.00 
CONDUENT GOVERNEMENT 9 2018 101·403·410 PROFESSIONAL SER 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 (319.50) 
CONNIE HICKMAN 9 2018 101-459·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 229.50 
CONNIE HICKMAN 9 2018 101·459·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 136.25 
CONSTELLATION NEWENE 9 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 8.39 
COPY CENTER 9 2018101·512·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306373 23.95 
CORSICANA AIR CONDIT 9 2018101·561·446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306574 99.10 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018101-412·430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 147.21 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018 101·410·430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 46.50 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018101·411·430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 161.97 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 79.99 



CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018101-512-435 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 6,197.60 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018 101-410·430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 46.50 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 175.07 

~ 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 95.02 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 9 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 65.11 

~ DAMARA WATKINS 9 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 10.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 9 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 600.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 9 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 400.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 560.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 9 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 460.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 400.00 
DANNY ROGERS 9 2018101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306618 1,400.00 
DAVID B BROOKS 9 2018101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 100.00 
DAVID JONES 9 2018101-310-010 REINVESTMENT TAX 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 204.36 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 9 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306189 95.20 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 9 2018 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306189 (1.90) 
DELL MARKETING L P 9 2018 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306635 63.99 
DELL MARKETING L P 9 2018 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306563 111.99 
DELL MARKETING L P 9 2018 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306371 (381.9S) 
DELL MARKETING L P 9 2018 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306371 381.95 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 490.11 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306252 170.00 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306252 59.S0 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 641.29 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 216.00 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 20.00 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 157.44 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 510.00 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 9 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 100.00 
ED ERWIN 9 2018 101-310-010 REINVESTMENT TAX 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 449.08 
ED ERWIN 9 2018101-310-010 REINVESTMENT TAX 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 100.14 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 9 2018101-512-380 GROCERIES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 4,720.80 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 9 2018101-512-380 GROCERIES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 4,765.44 
FOREMOST PROMOTIONS 9 2018 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306573 14.00 



GALLS LLC 9 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306326 33.70 
GALLS LLC 9 2018101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306502 69.50 
GALLS LLC 9 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306502 67.40 
GALLS LLC 9 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306502 77.90 
GALLS LLC 9 2018101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306065 66.00 

~ 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 9 2018 101-412·430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 71.58 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 9 2018101-512-435 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 17.99 

~ GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 9 2018101-411-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 39.47 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 3,144.42 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-512-435 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 32.89 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 14.08 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 18.23 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 8.39 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 8.39 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018101-512-435 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 7,344.18 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 8.39 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-412-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 58.84 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018101-412-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 125.54 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 115.11 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018101-411-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 724.50 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 25.90 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 8.39 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 118.01 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 559.82 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 9.80 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 31.52 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 108.21 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306192 65.30 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306192 10.91 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306192 11.42 
GREENWORX PRINTING 9 2018 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306595 42.00 
GREENWORX PRINTING 9 2018101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306595 42.00 
GREENWORX PRINTING 9 2018 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306595 42.00 
GREENWORX PRINTING 9 2018 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306595 21.00 



GREENWORX PRINTING 9 2018101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306595 21.00 
GREENWORX PRINTING 9 2018101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306595 (25.20) 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 9 2018101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 39.95 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 9 2018 101-411-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 39.95 
HM DAVENPORT 9 2018 101-425-428 TRAVel/CON FERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 744.80 
HOME2 SUITES 8Y HILT 9 2018101-421-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 250.23 

~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306492 845.00 

~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 9 2018101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 105.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 9 2018 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306475 64.27 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 9 2018101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306475 144.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 9 2018 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306475 144.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 9 2018101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306475 96.00 
IC5 JAIL SUPPLIES, I 9 2018 101-512-351 INMATE LINEN & B 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306475 748.80 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 9 2018101-512-351 INMATE LINEN & B 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306475 421.20 
US COMPANY 9 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306649 243.60 
US COMPANY 9 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306649 301.10 
US COMPANY 9 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306649 1,078.00 
US COMPANY 9 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306649 69.00 
IJS COMPANY 9 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306649 283_00 
US COMPANY 9 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306649 132.30 
US COMPANY 9 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306649 54.52 
US COMPANY 9 2018 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306649 205.00 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 9 2018101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 999.45 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 9 2018 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 480.64 
JAMES ACKER 9 2018101-310-010 REINVESTMENT TAX 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 490.82 
JAMES E. POLK, ATIOR 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 740.00 
JASON GRANT 9 2018 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 15.00 
JERRY PUTMAN 9 2018101-475-370 GAS&OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 60.62 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018 101-560-370 GAS&OIL 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306194 6,014.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306195 25.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-S60-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306195 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306195 10.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 319.46 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 176.40 



K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306195 63.76 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306195 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306195 10.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306195 10.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306581 550.63 

~ 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306581 240.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306616 161.75 

~ K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306627 71.27 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306627 51.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306195 35.24 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306195 55.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306195 51.45 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306195 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306494 161.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-S60-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306679 72.09 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306679 31.40 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 9 2018 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 4.49 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 9 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1,063.75 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 963.75 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 9 2018 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 57.80 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 643.75 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 9 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 543.75 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 443.75 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 9 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 343.75 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE 9 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 2,210.00 
KEATHLEY LAW OFFICE 9 2018 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 662.50 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 9 2018 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 9 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF BRIDGE 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1,025.00 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 9 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 556.25 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 9 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 456.25 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 9 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 737.50 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 9 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1,712.50 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 9 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1,037.50 



LAW OFFICE OF JASON 9 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 725.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 9 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 50.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 550.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 9 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 3.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 9 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 575.00 

~ 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 725.00 

~ 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 9 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 9 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF 5HANA 9 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 9 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 100.00 
LAWRENCE WARREN 9 2018101-425-475 INVESTIGATORS 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 975.00 
LAWRENCE WARREN 9 2018 101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 1,500.00 
LAWRENCE WARREN 9 2018101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 1,820.00 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 9 2018 101-440-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 652.10 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 9 2018101-498-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 66.63 
LENOVO FINANCIAL 5ER 9 2018 101-495-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 399.90 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 9 2018101-499-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 581.14 
LORIE STOVALL 9 2018101-421-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 68.13 
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 9 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306650 45.60 
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 9 2018 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306662 17.99 
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 9 2018 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306662 65.98 
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 9 2018 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306640 71.88 
MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 9 2018101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 32.00 
MELANIE HYDER 9 2018101-572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 87.75 
MEN WATER SUPPLY COR 9 2018101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 27.00 
MIKE DAVIS 9 2018 101-551-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306615 4.87 
MIKE DAVIS 9 2018101-551-312 OPERATING 5UPPLI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306615 2.97 
MIKE DAVIS 9 2018101-552-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306615 4.87 
MIKE DAVIS 9 2018101-552-312 OPERATING 5UPPLI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306615 2.97 
MIKE DAVIS 9 2018101-553-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306615 4.87 
MIKE DAVIS 9 2018101-553-312 OPERATING 5UPPLI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306615 2.96 
MIKE DAVIS 9 2018101-554-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306615 4.87 
MIKE DAVIS 9 2018101-554-312 OPERATING 5UPPLI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306615 2.96 
MOORE TIRE & AUTO 9 2018101-475-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306591 89.00 



NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 9 2018 101-512-435 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 174.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 9 2018 101-512-435 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 41.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 9 2018 101-512-435 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 38.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 9 2018 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 10.17 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 9 2018 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 20.34 

~ 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 9 2018 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 10.17 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 9 2018101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 10.17 

~ NEAL GREEN, JR 9 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 580.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 9 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 100.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 9 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 100.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 9 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 200.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 9 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 175.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 9 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 375.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 9 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 8.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 9 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 587.50 
O'CONNOR'S LlTIGATIO 9 2018101-435-419 OUES & PUBLICATI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 120.00 
O'CONNOR'S LlTIGATIO 9 2018101-435-419 OUES & PUBLICATI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 11.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306601 47.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306600 36.45 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306600 93.32 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306535 67.59 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306535 43.01 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306535 43.71 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306536 835.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306536 5.49 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306536 37.70 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306536 231.86 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306536 98.56 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306534 103.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306534 (34.00) 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306560 39.50 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306561 33.84 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306561 76.39 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306478 8.50 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306478 123.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306478 116.39 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306537 39.83 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306537 183.34 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306410 114.05 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306541 106.19 

;:: OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306541 17.69 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306555 81.81 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306555 119.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306605 53.32 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306412 30.67 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 9 2018101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306598 151.09 
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPAN 9 2018101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 637.18 
PACIFIC CONCEPTS 9 2018101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306485 360.00 
PHONE TREE 9 2018101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 312.00 
PITNEY BOWES INC 9 2018101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENA 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 230.00 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES & 9 2018 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306200 175.00 
RAINBOW INTERNATIONA 9 2018 101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306123 932.64 
REGIONAL ORGANIZED C 9 2018101-560-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 300.00 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 9 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 547.50 
REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 9 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 503.34 
ROBERT E YORK 9 2018 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 6/7/2018 6/11/2018 8.88 
ROBERT E YORK 9 2018 101-435-490 MENTAL/AD LITE 6/7/2018 6/11/2018 250.00 
ROBERT PICKEn & RIC 9 2018101-310-010 REINVESTMENT TAX 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 342.51 
ROBERT SCHELL 9 2018 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 722.78 
SECRETARY OF STATE 9 2018 101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 210.00 
SECRETARY OF STATE 9 2018 101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 210.00 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 9 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 22.52 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 9 2018101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL - 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 1,675.80 
SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SAF 9 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306657 46.50 
SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SAF 9 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306657 14.45 
STARFAC CORP 9 2018101-310-010 REINVESTMENT TAX 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 1,854.57 
STEELE METAL SUPPLY 9 2018 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306641 111.00 
STEELE METAL SUPPLY 9 2018 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306641 438.48 



SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 9 2018101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 295.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 9 2018 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 295.00 
TEAM SOLUTIONS 9 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306527 280.60 
TEAM SOlUTIONS 9 2018101·512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306527 500.00 
TEXA5 ASSOC OF COUNT 9 2018101-406-417 INSURANCE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 64,750.00 
TEXAS COURT REPORTER 9 2018 101-430-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 395.00 

~ TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 7.50 

~ TEXAS DEPT OF CRIMIN 9 2018101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306233 182.28 
TEXAS FIRE ALARM INC 9 2018101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 40.00 
TEXAS JUVENILE JUSTI 9 2018 101·572·428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 75.00 
TEXAS PRISONER TRANS 9 2018 101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306620 187.00 
TEXAS PRISONER TRANS 9 2018101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306620 680.00 
TEXAS PRISONER TRANS 9 2018 101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306658 88.00 
THE EILAND LAW FIRM 9 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 550.00 
THE PRODUCTIVITY CEN 9 2018 101-512-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 950.00 
THE PRODUCTIVITY CEN 9 2018101-560-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 950.00 
THE SIGN SHOP OF COR 9 2018 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306376 1,285.00 
THE SIGN SHOP OF COR 9 2018 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306376 75.00 
THE SIGN SHOP OF COR 9 2018101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306376 50.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 9 2018101-497-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306578 469.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 9 2018101-497-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306578 949.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 9 2018101-497-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306578 399.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 9 2018 101-406-425 TECHNOLOGY EN HAN 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306395 10,575.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 9 2018101-407-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306395 369.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 9 2018 101-407-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306395 529.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 9 2018 101-430-410 INTERPRETER 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 200.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED 9 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 305055 7.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED 9 2018101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 305055 34.00 
US POSTAL SERVICE 9 2018101-406-311 POSTAGE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 88.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 9 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306202 7.00 
VORTEX OPTICS 9 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306577 839.99 
WATSON AIR CONDITION 9 2018101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306642 800.00 
WATSON AIR CONDITION 9 2018101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306642 260.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 9 2018 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 557.66 



WEST PUBLISHING CORP 9 2018101·480·419 PUBLICATIONS 6/S/2018 6/11/2018 444.00 
XEROX CORP · TXMAS 9 2018101·512·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 251.35 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 9 2018101·425·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 208.68 
XEROX CORP · TXMAS 9 2018101·571·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 219.47 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 9 2018101·401·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 41.96 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 9 2018101·401·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 281.50 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 9 2018101·421·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 385.67 

~ XEROX CORp · TXMAS 9 2018101·421·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 46.23 
;.". XEROX CORP · TXMAS 9 2018101·571·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 219.47 

XEROX CORP · TXMAS 9 2018101·499·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 10.72 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 9 2018 101·499·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 163.12 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 9 2018101·497·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 0.55 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·497·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 327.74 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018101·512·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 30.68 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·512·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 251.35 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 9.62 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·560·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 225.37 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018101·435·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 2.05 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·435·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 140.41 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·409·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 215.10 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018101·561·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 161.75 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·499·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 148.38 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·402·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 258.84 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·495·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 419.86 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·403·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 296.72 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·403·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 232.61 
XEROX CORP· TXMAS 9 2018101·512·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 177.51 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·572·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 22.34 
XEROX CORP· TXMAS 9 2018101·572·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 151.78 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·403·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 251.49 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018101·440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 14.66 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018101·440·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 298.37 
XEROX CORP· TXMAS 9 2018101·440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 79.70 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018 101·440·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 298.35 



~ 
~ 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

11106/08/201809:43:04 

VENDOR NAME 

ANN TANNER 

ANN TANNER 

DOUBLETREE BY HILTON 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENER 

NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 

NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 

ROBERT L SAENZ 

1lI06/08/2018 09:43:04 

VENDOR NAME 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 

TRAVIS STRANGE COUNS 

9 2018 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

9 2018 101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 

9 2018 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

9 2018101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 

9 2018101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

9 2018 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 

9 2018101-498-310 SUPPLIES 

9 2018101-407-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

9 2018 101-498-440 COPIER RENTAL 

9 2018101-407-440 COPIER RENTAL 

CSCD 

PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME 

10 2018 151-571-428 TRAVEL 

10 2018151-571-428 TRAVEL 

10 2018 151-571-428 TRAVEL 

10 2018151-571-311 POSTAGE 

10 2018151-571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 

10 2018151-571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 

10 2018 151-573-410 CONTRACT SERVICE 

JUVENILE PROBATION 

PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME 

10 2018161-575-663 NON SECURE POST 

10 2018161-576-613 CBP-MENTAL HEALT 

10 2018161-576-613 CBP-MENTAL HEALT 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

VP DATE DATETBP PO NO 

6/1/2018 6/11/2018 

6/1/2018 6/11/2018 

6/1/2018 6/11/2018 

6/7/2018 6/11/2018 

6/1/2018 6/11/2018 

6/6/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

VP DATE DATETBP PO NO 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

6/5/2018 6/11/2018 

59.33 

295.97 

82.05 

295.97 

11.99 

129.28 

14.28 

14.27 

86.94 

86.93 
_ ..... a _____ 

208,656.25 

AMOUNT 

127.50 

257.24 

336.24 

156.36 

129.06 

122.71 

1,295.00 

----------
2,424.11 

AMOUNT 

3,999.00 

400.00 

170.00 



4,569.00 

1lI06/08/2018 09:43:04 FLOOD CONTROL 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

~ GIBSON FENCING 9 2018171·620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306608 2,866.00 

~ GREEN LANDER LLC 9 2018 171·620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306597 4,240.00 

GREENLANDER LLC 9 2018 171·620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306597 1,150.00 

GREENLANDER LLC 9 2018 171·620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306597 850.00 

GREENLANDER LLC 9 2018 171·620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306597 1,840.00 

MOIR WATERSHED SERVI 9 2018171·620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306524 3,250.00 

MOIR WATERSHED SERVI 9 2018 171·620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306524 4,500.00 

MOIR WATERSHED SERVI 9 2018 171·620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306524 1,200.00 

MOIR WATERSHED SERVI 9 2018 171· 620·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306524 850.00 

----------
20,746.00 

006/08/201809:43:04 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018211·611·435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 39.24 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018211·611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305035 86.94 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018211·611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305035 88.84 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018211-611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305035 43.97 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305035 34.95 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018211-611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305035 23.96 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305035 89.95 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305035 69.75 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306483 173.88 

B & B WATER SUPPLY C 9 2018211-611·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/8/2018 6/11/2018 25.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211·611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 79.50 



B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 45.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 15.90 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 8.50 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306462 203.40 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 306462 64.95 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 19.80 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 61.60 

~ B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 67.35 

~ B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 24.50 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305037 11.2S 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306514 55.40 
B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306514 70.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305039 17.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018211-611-44S REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305039 6.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018211-611-325 TIRES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306654 830.40 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018211-611-325 TIRES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306638 159.35 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305037 12.50 
CONSTRUCTION EDGE 9 2018211-611-324 BLADES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306661 1,540.00 
CORSICANA CLEANERS & 9 2018211-611-426 UNIFORMS 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306473 34.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305041 11.67 
EAGLE AUTO TECHNIQUE 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306523 398.38 
EAGLE AUTO TECHNIQUE 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306523 270.00 
EAGLE AUTO TECHNIQUE 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306653 60.00 
EAGLE AUTO TECHNIQUE 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/S/2018 6/11/2018 306570 2,470.9S 
EAGLE AUTO TECHNIQUE 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/S/2018 6/11/2018 306570 474.00 
ECONO SIGNS LLC 9 2018211-611·322 SIGN SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306416 227.75 
ECONO SIGNS LLC 9 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306416 23.54 
ENNIS AUTO SALVAGE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306548 60.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305043 35.77 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305043 26.47 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 30S043 18.59 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 30S043 68.78 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305043 23.28 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305043 8.29 



GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305043 21.98 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305043 13.19 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305043 25_50 
HOLT CAT 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306472 11.80 
HOLT CAT 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306606 1,238.48 
HOLT CAT 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306606 1,152.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 9 2018211-611-450 MAINT CONTRACT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 41.13 

,~ JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018211-611-370 GAS&OIL 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306626 500.20 

..... JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018211-611-370 GAS&OIL 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306626 5,102.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018211-611-453 HAULING 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306471 1,000.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306589 650.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 9 2018 211-611-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 89.44 
PHILLIPS TIRE 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306643 65.00 
PHILLIPS TIRE 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306542 65.00 
PHILLIPS TIRE 9 2018211-611-325 TIRES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306521 1,060.00 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 9 2018211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 3,419.76 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 9 2018211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 165.58 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 9 2018211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 2,243.82 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 9 2018211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 110.50 
REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 9 2018211-611-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 170.77 
TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAN 9 2018 211-611-453 HAULING 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305080 7,359.07 
TRIPLE A BLADE & STE 9 2018211-611-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306619 5,885.00 
TRUCK PARTS & 5ERVIC 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305057 60.60 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 9 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305057 10.00 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305057 25.28 
UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306612 84.35 
UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306612 6.00 
UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306612 113.75 
UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306612 (84.34) 
UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018211-611-324 BLADES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306491 31.84 
UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018211-611-324 BLADES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306491 143.52 
UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306547 188.06 
WELCH STATE BANK 9 2018211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 58.28 
WELCH STATE BANK 9 2018211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 2,267.50 



41,475.41 

1li06/08/2018 09:43:04 ROAD & BRIDGE 1/2 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT 1/ ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

u., ARROW-MAGNOLIA INTER 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 100.00 
~ ARROW-MAGNOLIA INTER 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 24.37 
~ 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018 212-612-321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305082 71.88 

B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305083 18.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305083 5.95 

B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305083 21.60 

B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305083 90.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 305083 89.70 

B & G AUTO PARTS 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 305083 5.00 

CITY OF KERENS 9 2018212-612-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 86.97 

FASTENAL - TXMAS 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305086 26.76 

FOOD RITE INC 9 2018212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305087 57.72 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305088 59.37 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 9 2018 212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 41.12 

US COMPANY 9 2018212-612-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305089 25.54 

US COMPANY 9 2018212-612-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305089 63.37 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018212-612-370 GAS&OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306660 750.30 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018212-612-370 GAS&OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306660 3,755.25 

KERENS GRAIN & ELEVA 9 2018212-612-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 45.65 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 9 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305101 3,685.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 9 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305101 2,192.59 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 9 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305101 496.65 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 9 2018212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305091 22.43 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306584 10.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306584 29.74 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306584 37.74 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306617 1.30 



O'REillY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306617 163.57 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306617 (10.00) 
O'REillY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018 212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306617 26.84 
O'REillY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306617 10.00 
PHilLIPS TIRE 9 2018212·612·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305094 60.00 
ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO 9 2018 212·612·324 BLADES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306611 2,121.00 

~ SMAll ENGINE SALES & 9 2018212,612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305095 44.93 
~ TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 9 2018212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305097 44.81 
~ TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 9 2018212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305097 77.50 

UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306678 61.26 
UNITED AG & TURF 9 2018212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 306678 43.52 
WELCH STATE BANK 9 2018212-612·573 CAPITAL lEASE PR 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 2,202.77 
WELCH STATE BANK 9 2018212·612-574 CAPITAL lEASE IN 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 197.78 

----------
16,857.98 

11106/08/201809:43:04 ROAD & BRIDGE 113 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT /I ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

ATWOODS DISTRI8UTING 9 2018213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306592 71.96 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306592 7.99 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018213·613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306592 47.60 
CITY OF DAWSON 9 2018213-613·430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 146.75 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213-613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305117 29.99 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305117 17.82 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213-613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 35.20 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 66.52 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 74.25 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 47.51 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 29.56 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213-613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 17.22 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 4.04 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 17.80 



CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306613 5.96 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 9 2018 213-613-450 MAINT CONTRACT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 41.12 
JARVIS-PARIS-MURPHY 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 4.64 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 9 2018213-613-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305123 3.59 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305123 13.57 
KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 9 2018 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305131 1,405.31 

~ KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 9 2018213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305131 813.47 
~ MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 9 2018213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306540 319.50 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306582 14.36 
MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306582 5.98 
MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306582 6.99 
NORTHEAST TEXAS WATE 9 2018 213-613-430 UTILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 45.95 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306584 159.58 
ROO EQUIPMENT COM PAN 9 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306637 419.75 
T BAR 0 TRUCKING 9 2018213-613-453 HAULING 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305174 4,298.48 
T BAR 0 TRUCKING 9 2018213-613-453 HAULING 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305174 1,727.61 
WINDSTREAM 9 2018213-613-435 TELEPHONE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 111.41 

----------

10,011.48 
006/08/201809:43:04 ROAD & BRIDGE /14 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT /I ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 9 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305144 19.98 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018214-614-325 TIRES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306576 702.78 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306576 25.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306576 100.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 9 2018214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306576 10.00 
CITY OF BLOOMING GRO 9 2018 214-614-430 UTILITIES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 210.80 
CORSICANA CLEANERS & 9 2018214-614-426 UNIFORMS 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306652 80.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 9 2018 214-614-450 MAINT CONTRACT 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 41.13 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018214-614-370 GAS & OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306651 1,251.75 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306651 (1,251.75) 



JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018214-614·370 GAS&OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306651 1,236.75 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018214·614·370 GAS&OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306651 1,251.75 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018214-614·370 GAS&OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306651 (1,251.75) 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 9 2018214·614-370 GAS&OIL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306651 1,236.75 

KIRBY SMITH MACHINER 9 2018214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 504.40 

KIRBY SMITH MACHINER 9 2018214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 50.00 

PROSPERITY BANK 11107 9 2018214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 4,010.75 

~ PROSPERITY BANK 11107 9 2018214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 50.22 
~ 

PROSPERITY BANK 11107 9 2018 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 3,832.09 

PROSPERITY BANK 11107 9 2018214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 605.79 

PURVIS INDUSTRIES LT 9 2018214-614·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306553 116.80 

T BAR D TRUCKING 9 2018214-614·453 HAULING 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305175 2,696.49 

T BAR D TRUCKING 9 2018214-614-453 HAULING 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 305175 2,037.82 
.. _-------

17,567.55 

1iI06/08/2018 09:43:04 JUSTICE COURT T ECHNOLOGY 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT II ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 9 2018 232-455-435 TELEPHONE 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 206.05 

XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018232-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 156.73 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 9 2018232-455-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 14.98 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 9 2018232-455·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 110.12 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 9 2018232·455-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 0.67 

XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018232-455-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 110.12 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 9 2018232-458·440 COPIER RENTAL 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 49.31 

XEROX CORp· TXMAS 9 2018232-458·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 34.67 
-._-------

682.65 

1iI06/08/2018 09:43:04 CC ARCHIVE FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT II ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 



CONDUENT GOVERNEMENT 9 2018 235-403-420 DOCUMENT PRESERV 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 4,325.00 

----------

4,325.00 

1lI06/08/2018 09:43:04 FUND 320 - HIDTA 

~ 
~ VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

AMARILLO POLICE DEPA 6 2018320-533-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 49.02 

ATMOS ENERGY 6 2018 320-516-418 FACILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 45.06 

CELLEBRITE USA CORP 6 2018320-519-310 SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306433 2,995.00 

CELLEBRITE USA CORP 6 2018320-519-411 SERVICES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306433 1,099.00 

CELLEBRITE USA CORP 6 2018320-519-411 SERVICES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306433 4,500.00 

DANNIE PATRICK CAUBL 6 2018320-520-411 SERVICES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 2,629.31 

DISTRICT ATIORNEY 47 6 2018320-533-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 227.88 

DISTRICT 18 DISTRICT 6 2018320·534-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1,669.83 

DISTRICT 18 DISTRICT 6 2018 320·534-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1,204.47 

FEDEX - TXMAS 6 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 241.83 

FEDEX - TXMAS 6 2018320-516-411 SERVICES 6/4/2018 6/11/2018 52.55 

FORT WORTH POLICE DE 6 2018 320-525-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 2,640.71 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 6 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 2,532.69 

IRVING POLICE DEPT 6 2018320-526-120 OVERTIME 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 2,587.53 

LEXIS NEXIS RISK OAT 6 2018320-517-411 SERVICES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 1,950.00 

LEXIS NEXIS RISK OAT 6 2018320-517-411 SERVICES 6/6/2018 6/11/2018 1,950.00 

MYCHRONTOM LLC 6 2018320-537-412 SERVICES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 3,232.09 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 6 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306512 33.22 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 6 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306512 193.58 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 6 2018320-534-310 SUPPLIES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306526 1.13 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 6 2018320-534-310 SUPPLIES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 306526 24.17 

OKLAHOMA BUREAU OF N 6 2018 320-534-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 677.07 

OMNI PROFESSIONAL SE 6 2018320-516-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 4,057.21 

POTIER COUNTY SHERIF 6 2018 320-533-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 1,181.64 

REGIONAL ORGANIZED C 6 2018 320-517-411 SERVICES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 300.00 



• 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #7 6 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 6/1/2018 6/11/2018 262.61 

RUTH ASTON 6 2018320·531·412 SERVICES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 3,006.67 

SAUL MINEROFF ELECTR 6 2018320·521-310 SUPPLIES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 306609 1,790.00 

SUDDENLINK 6 2018320-521·411 SERVICES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 372.84 

SUMPTER SERVICES LLC 6 2018320·515·412 CONTRACT SERVICE 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 8,350.97 

XEROX CORp · TXMAS 6 2018320·516-411 SERVICES 6/5/2018 6/11/2018 216.55 
.. _------

~ 
50,074.63 

~ 

GRAND TOTAL 377,390.06 



, 

May 31, 2018 

Terri Gillen 

Navarro County Auditor 

300 W 3rd Ave Ste 4 

Corsicana, TX 75110 

Re: Navarro County - Liability Renewal Questionnaire 

Thank you for participating in TAC Risk Management Pool's Liability Programs. As we prepare 
your October 2018 renewal, there are a few questions we need you to answer so that we can provide 
you the most comprehensive and cost effective Liability coverage possible. To ensure that we have 
up-to-date information, please fill out each page completely and make any changes directly to the 
document. You can also provide supplemental sheets as necessary. Please note that omitted 
information may result in an exclusion from coverage. 

The lllterioeal Participatioll Agreemcllt, Seetioll 4. AII/Illal COlltributioll, 4.01 requires that the II/cmber timely 
submit to thc Pool dOell/llelltatioll lleeessary for the Pool to properly ullderwrite the rellewal. 

Some of the new Liability Coverage enhancements that we are presenting this year are: 

• 

• 

• 

Cyber Coverage: Increased the main limit from $1,000,000 to $2,000,000 and renamed to 
Privacy and Security Liability and Expense coverage. 

General Liability: Incorporated coverage for law enforcement watercraft into the main 
coverage document. 

Public Official and Law Enforcement Liability: Expanded coverage for malicious or criminal 
act or omission. Also incorporated punitive damages into the main limit of liability. 

Please complete the Liability Renewal Questionnaire and return it and any supplemental 
documents within 30 days. If you need help completing the Liability Renewal Questionnaire, please 
contact me at 800-456-5974, by fax at 512-478-1426, or email me atsabrinae@county.org. 

(512) ·liS-tii53· (HOO) ·[Hi-,m'·I- Fil~) ·Ji8 .. ();,m F.\X. \\\\w.wttlll\.urg. 1!!1fI S.UI AII[IIUiu, Austin. TX 787111 • 1'.0 8m. 21:l1 . f\II~lIn, TX i-Hiflli-!!131 

Gene Terry, Ewelltil'l Dim/or 



We value your continued participation in the TAC Risk Management Pool and look forward to 
another successful year! Please do not hesitate to contact me if you would like to discuss your 
coverage options_ 

Sincerely, 

Sabrina Pena 

Member Service Representative 

PJ~) 4iR-87:j:l · (8UOI l:i(,.':",97·) . PI :! ) 1 78-0;; 1 ~II-·A\,:· \H\WnJUIII\.Ulg • 12105.111 Auumiu, I\mlill . TX i8iIJI • r.o. 8 0:\ 211) , ""~Iill . TX i S7f,,'4-:!1:1 1 

Gene Terry, E'l:f'mliflt'lJ;,."rtor 

Texas Association of Counties 
Risk Management Pool 

Navarro County # 1750 
Coverage Number: R-CAS-1750-201Bl00l-l 



COUNTIES 

Liability Renewal Questionnaire 
Member: Navarro County 

Coverage Period: Oelober 1, 2018 through October 1, 2019 

Thank you for participating in the TAC Risk Management Pool's Liability program. As we prepare your renewal, there are a 
few questions we need you to answer so that we can provide you the most comprehensive and cost effective coverage 
possible. Pursuant to the Interlocal Participation Agreement, Section 4. Annual Contribution, 4.01 requires that the member 
timely submit to the Pool documentation necessary for the Pool to properly underwrite the renewal. To ensure that we have 
up-to-date information, please fill out each page completely and make any changes directly to this document. You can also 
provide supplemental sheets as necessary. NOTE: Omitted Information may result in an exclusion from coverage. 

The following coverage is eligible for renewal : 

Public Officials Liability 

We value your membership in the TAC Risk Management Pool and look forward to another successful year! If you have any 
questions or need help completing the Renewal Questionnaire. please contact your Member Services Representative Sabrina Pena 
at 800-456-5974 or sabrinae@county.org. 

Pool Coordinator 

Our records indicate that the Member has designated the individual below as the Pool Coordinator for this coverage. In accordance 
with the terms of the Interlocal Parlicipation Agreement, the Pool Coordinator has express authority to represent and to bind the 
Member, and the Pool will not be required to contact any other individual regarding matters arising from or related to this 
Agreement. If the Member wishes to change or update the Pool Coordinator information, please make the necessary changes 
below. 

Pool Coordinator: Terri Gillen 
